PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8187786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEROY GENE PEARCEY	09/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOOT STEEL, INC
Street Address:	17565 TYLER STREET NW
City:	ELK RIVER
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10001350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9702592765

Email: Freudlaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: KENTON L. FREUDENBERG

Address Line 1: 4 JUNCTION LANE

Address Line 4: DURANGO, COLORADO 81301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVROY2023_1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IE OF SUBMITTER: KENTON L. FREUDENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenton L. Freudenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=!US_10001350_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508140607 REEL: 065026 FRAME: 0378

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent number: 10,001,350 Issue Date: June 19, 2018

Inventors: Leroy Gene Pearcy, David Arnold Dransfield, Michael H. Gibson

Application Serial No. 15/702,999

Filed: September 13, 2017

For: SHOOTING TARGET ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

For value received, I, the undersigned owner of the above identified patent, number 10,001,350, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2017 for SHOOTING TARGET ASSEMBLY, hereby assign all right, title, and interest in the above named invention and patent to the following ASSIGNEE:

Shoot Steel, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation 17565 Tyler Street NW Elk River, Minnesota 55330

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 09/26/2023

Leroy Gene Pearcey, an individual

2501 County Road 371 Dublin, Texas 76446

PATENT

Date___9-/2-2023

REEL: 065026 FRAME: 0379